
10 St. Augustine 40 Salpointe 66 Tucson Heat 80 100 130 150 Dynamic

11 San Manuel 41 Rincon 67 Lightning Lady Strike 81 101 131 151 Omega

12 Ben Franklin 42 IG3 Warriors 68 Dizzy Squad 82 102 132 152 Dragons

13 Benson 43 Valley Union 69 Edge 83 103 133 153 Young Americans

14 Gregory School 44 Academy of Tucson 70 Pusch 84 104 134 154 Tucson Dawgs

15 Baboquivari 45 Baboquivari 71 Rattlers - Red 85 105 135 155 Young Guns
16 Sahuarita 46 72 Rattlers - Black 86 106 136 156 Team PREP

17 Tanque Verde 73 Spartans 87 107 137 157 Hoopology

18 Thatcher 74 Lady Hawks 88 108 138 158 TNT Academy White

19 Empire 50 Lightning Storm 75 Jaguares SBX 109 139 159 Blaze

20 Cholla 51 76 Zona Starz 110 140 160 TNT Academy Blue

21 Combs 52 77 Nogales 89 111 141 161 SC Thunderhawks

53 78 Tucson Dawgs 90 Lightning Strike Grey 112 142 162 Wolfpack

54 91 Magic 113 143 163 WAZ

55 Lightning Strike Blue 92 AZ Supreme 114 144

30 Thatcher 56 93 Dust Devils 115

31 Buena 57 94 Young Americans Red

32 Walden Grove 58 95 Spartans

33 Tanque Verde 59 96 Linces Jr. 120 SC Thunderhawks
34 Sahuarita 60 97 Nogales Basketball Club 121 Silver Sharpe Shooters

61 122 Jaguares SBX

62 123 Dizzy Squad
63 124 Rio Rico Elite

64
65

March 30th
9:00 AM 50 51 66 67 Monstarz 53 69 72

9:55 AM 20 32 84 85 54 55 102 Monstarz 104 105

10:50 AM 10 16 15 18 68 69 70 71 150 151

11:50 AM 40 41 42 43 54 56 152 153 105 109

12:45 PM 12 13 16 18 14 15 156 157 Monstarz 155

1:40 PM 44 46 30 33 40 43 87 97 81 82

2:40 PM 13 16 11 12 14 31 135 137 155 157

3:35 PM 130 131 91 92 30 31 82 97 80 81
4:30 PM 89 90 11 17 100 101 132 134 136 137

April 6th

9:00 AM 130 132 131 136 10 19 135 138 156 158

9:55 AM 62 63 44 45 100 102 73 77 104 110

10:50 AM 16 19 70 76 75 78 133 138 158 161

11:45 AM 61 63 42 45 120 122 66 77 110 112

12:40 PM 14 16 72 76 71 75 133 134 151 161

1:35 PM 33 34 60 61 120 124 101 105 112 115

2:30 PM 16 17 81 83 95 96 141 142 151 152

3:25 PM 31 34 50 59 122 124 105 111 114 115

4:20 PM 31 32 67 68 81 88 141 144 90 96

5:15 PM 80 88 55 59 89 91 111 114

April 13th

9:00 AM 66 76 PV 44 89 92 153 162 151 156

9:55 AM 10 13 86 88 40 42 130 140 136 144

10:50 AM 71 76 41 46 70 74 100 104 160 161

11:45 AM 13 15 82 86 113 115 140 143 107 109

12:40 PM 74 75 154 161 157 160 122 123 120 121

1:35 PM 12 15 82 85 102 115 139 143 107 113

2:30 PM 94 97 101 108 157 159 121 122 120 123

3:25 PM 12 17 20 31 68 75 134 135 106 107

4:20 PM 57 64 94 95 93 97 60 62 155 159

5:15 PM 51 58 31 33 80 83 132 138 108 112

6:10 PM 57 62 67 78 90 93 56 64 150 155

7:05 PM 50 58 32 33 84 87 131 142 72 73

April 20th

9:00 AM 51 56 85 88 55 62 135 142 136 138

9:55 AM 93 94 92 95 83 84 66 72 162 163

10:50 AM 10 12 19 20 69 73 112 113 132 133

11:45 AM 41 42 43 46 52 53 152 163 158 162

12:40 PM 12 14 17 19 69 71 102 110 133 144

1:35 PM 30 32 43 45 52 64 53 61 158 159

2:30 PM 13 31 11 18 101 104 106 110 139 141

3:25 PM 30 34 44 45 50 54 59 61 68 78

4:20 PM 18 31 11 13 109 111 106 114 130 141

5:15 PM 90 91 40 44 54 59 151 154 150 153

6:10 PM 67 70 80 87 111 113 100 114 131 134

11:45 AM

12:40 PM

1:35 PM

2:30 PM

3:25 PM

4:20 PM

5:15 PM

6:10 PM

CTG - Court 1 TMC - Court 2 Mtn. - Court 3 Arena East - Ct 4 Arena West - Ct 5 April 20th

9:00 AM

9:55 AM

10:50 AM

11:45 AM

12:40 PM

1:35 PM

2:30 PM

3:25 PM

6:10 PM

7:05 PM

4:20 PM

5:15 PM

CTG - Court 1 TMC - Court 2 Mtn. - Court 3 Arena East - Ct 4 Arena West - Ct 5 April 13th

9:00 AM

9:55 AM

10:50 AM

XXX

Dust Devils

13 Under Silver

CTG - Court 1 TMC - Court 2 Mtn. - Court 3 Arena East - Ct 4

Blue Devils

Gila Stars

Mustangs

Edge Blaze

Edge

Nogales Guindas

Young Americans Black

Hoop Legends

Gila Valley Hot Shots

TNT Academy White

Hoopology

Arena West - Ct 5

Omega

XXX

Lions

Dyanamic Black

Young Americans

Wolfpack

Spartans

Dragons
AZ Supreme

TNT Academy Blue

Hoopology

Nogales Guindas

Cyclones

14 Under Open

Tucson High

Spartans

PH Roadrunners

Tucson Heat Lil Soldiers

Lightning Bolt

OVBA Fury

Monstarz

Lions

Hoopology

Lightning Strike Blue

Young Americans

Coyotes

TNT Academy Blue

Lions

Hardwood Hoops - Spring League - 2019
Boys Small School 11 Under Open12 Under Open 10 Under Open13 Under GoldGirls Junior Varsity 14 Under Girls

Blue Devils

Lil Soldiers

Dynamic Red

Lightning Flash

WAZ

Omega

Boys Junior Varsity

12:45 PM

Tucson Heat

Hoopology

Spartans
Nogales All Stars

Jaguares SBX

12 Under Girls

O's

CTG - Court 1 TMC - Court 2 Mtn. - Court 3 Arena East - Ct 4 Arena West - Ct 5

Nogales Guindas

TNT Academy Blue

TNT Academy White

Arizona Thunder

4:30 PM

March 30th
9:00 AM
9:55 AM
10:50 AM
11:50 AM

1:40 PM
2:40 PM
3:35 PM

April 6th

9:00 AM

9:55 AM

10:50 AM

11:45 AM

12:40 PM

1:35 PM

2:30 PM

3:25 PM

4:20 PM

5:15 PM


